COVER SHEET

																					0	0	0	0		0	0	9	1	4	4	7
																				•			S	EC I	Regi	stra	tion	Nur	mbe	r		
				S	Ε	M	I	R	Α	R	Α		M	I	N	I	N	G		Α	N	D		P	0	W	Е	R				
											С	0	R	P	0	R	Α	T	I	0	N											
H	1																															
	<u> </u>												(Con	npan	y's	Full	Nar	ne)													
Г			1			2	n	d		F	ı	0	0	r		ח	M	С	ı		Р	L	Α	Z	Α							
	1		2	2	•		"	l I	_		•				NI.		141			_			^		l		N.		_			
	1		2	2	8	1		D	0	N		C	Н	.,	N	0	 .	R	0	C	E	S		Α	٧	E	N	U	Е			
	1											M	Α	K	Α	T	 		С	I	T	Y										
										(Bu	sine	ss A	ddre	ess:	No.	Str	eet	Citv	/To	wn/	Prov	/inc	e)									
	John R. Sadullo																							(6	32	۱ 8۶	38-	300	<u>)</u> ()	305	5	
(Contact Person)																				(632) 888-3000/3055 (Company Telephone Number)												
1	2		3	1										1	7	-	С															
							(Form Type)										Month Day (Annual Meeting)															
(Fiscal Year)										_																(Ar	nnua	ıl Me	etir	ng)		
_										i	(5	Seco	nda	ry L	icen	se 7	Гурє	, If	App	lical	ole)											
		por					e D	ер	t.																							
Dept. Requiring this Doc.																		Amended Articles Number/Section Total Amount of Borrowings														
																								lota	ıl Ar	nour	nt oi	Boi	rrow	/ings	5	
Total No. of Stockholders																					Do	mes	tic				Fo	reig	gn			
-																																
To be accomplished by SEC Personnel concerned																																
File Number LCU																																
Document ID																																
			Doc	cum	ient	ID									Cas	nier	•															
				_		-				-																						
STAMPS															R	ema	ırks	Ple	ase	use	ВΙΔ	СK	ink 1	for s	can	nino	DUI	ะกดร	es.			
<u> </u>							Remarks: Plea								معد	43C					Juil	5	Pui	200								

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C **CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17** OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1.	<u>September 7, 2016</u>
	Date of Report

3. BIR Tax Identification No.: 000-190-324-000 2. SEC Identification No.: **91447**

4. SEMIRARA MINING AND POWER CORPORATION

Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. Philippines

Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

(SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code:

7. 2/F, DMCI Plaza, 2281 Chino Roces Avenue, Makati City

1231 Postal Code

Address of principal office

8. (632) 888-3000/3055 Fax No. (632) 888-3955

Issuer's telephone number, including area code

9. Semirara Mining Corporation

Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA Number of Shares of Common Stock

Title of Each Class

(Outstanding)

Common Shares

1,068,750,000

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: <u>Item 9</u>.

Relative to the buy-back program of the Corporation as approved by the Board on August 15, 2016, kindly be informed that outstanding shares, as itemized in the attached list, were acquired by the Corporation for the period covering September 7-9, 2016.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Semirara Mining and Power Corporation Issuer

Signature and Title JOHN R. SADULLO

VP-Legal & Corporate Secretary

Date September 7, 2016

SEMIRARA MINNG AND POWER CORPORATION

Share Buy-Back Program (as of September 9, 2016)

Transaction Date	No. of Shares	Price/Share	Amount	Treasury <u>Shares</u>	I/O (After)
		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
(Outstanding Shares,	•			1,701,680	1,067,048,320
7-Sep-2016	500	112.80	56,400.00	1,702,180	1,067,047,820
7-Sep-2016	510	112.90	57,579.00	1,702,690	1,067,047,310
7-Sep-2016	3,000	113.00	339,000.00	1,705,690	1,067,044,310
7-Sep-2016	2,990	113.10	338,169.00	1,708,680	1,067,041,320
7-Sep-2016	27,500	113.20	3,113,000.00	1,736,180	1,067,013,820
7-Sep-2016	500	113.30	56,650.00	1,736,680	1,067,013,320
7-Sep-2016	25,000	113.20	2,830,000.00	1,761,680	1,066,988,320
7-Sep-2016	71,910	113.10	8,133,021.00	1,833,590	1,066,916,410
7-Sep-2016	12,300	113.00	1,389,900.00	1,845,890	1,066,904,110
7-Sep-2016	10,500	113.20	1,188,600.00	1,856,390	1,066,893,610
7-Sep-2016	1,290	112.90	145,641.00	1,857,680	1,066,892,320
7-Sep-2016	4,000	113.30	453,200.00	1,861,680	1,066,888,320
8-Sep-2016	6,500	111.00	721,500.00	1,868,180	1,066,881,820
8-Sep-2016	2,500	111.20	278,000.00	1,870,680	1,066,879,320
8-Sep-2016	500	111.30	55,650.00	1,871,180	1,066,878,820
8-Sep-2016	1,890	111.40	210,546.00	1,873,070	1,066,876,930
8-Sep-2016	9,110	111.50	1,015,765.00	1,882,180	1,066,867,820
8-Sep-2016	6,000	111.60	669,600.00	1,888,180	1,066,861,820
8-Sep-2016	1,000	111.70	111,700.00	1,889,180	1,066,860,820
8-Sep-2016	2,500	111.80	279,500.00	1,891,680	1,066,858,320
8-Sep-2016	13,700	111.20	1,523,440.00	1,905,380	1,066,844,620
8-Sep-2016	11,030	111.30	1,227,639.00	1,916,410	1,066,833,590
8-Sep-2016	9,150	111.10	1,016,565.00	1,925,560	1,066,824,440
8-Sep-2016	6,240	111.00	692,640.00	1,931,800	1,066,818,200
8-Sep-2016	93,650	111.50	10,441,975.00	2,025,450	1,066,724,550
8-Sep-2016	15,300	111.60	1,707,480.00	2,040,750	1,066,709,250
8-Sep-2016	11,950	111.70	1,334,815.00	2,052,700	1,066,697,300
8-Sep-2016	10,600	111.40	1,180,840.00	2,063,300	1,066,686,700
8-Sep-2016	350	111.80	39,130.00	2,063,650	1,066,686,350
8-Sep-2016	100	111.90	11,190.00	2,063,750	1,066,686,250
9-Sep-2016	25,410	110.50	2,807,805.00	2,089,160	1,066,660,840
9-Sep-2016	5,000	111.30	556,500.00	2,094,160	1,066,655,840
9-Sep-2016	63,070	110.50	6,969,235.00	2,157,230	1,066,592,770
9-Sep-2016	20,930	111.20	2,327,416.00	2,178,160	1,066,571,840
9-Sep-2016	10,800	111.30	1,202,040.00	2,188,960	1,066,561,040
9-Sep-2016	700	111.10	77,770.00	2,189,660	1,066,560,340
9-Sep-2016	4,500	111.40	501,300.00	2,194,160	1,066,555,840
Total	492,480		55,061,201.00		